False positive  workup $745 $0
Treatment* $670 $640
 NSCLC $554 $511
 SCLC $115 $130

* includes diagnostic workup for true positive screen or usual care.

Accepted Manuscript

Table 3. Estimated incremental cost effectiveness ratio (ICER) of LDCT screening to no screening

Strategy  Cost Benefit Incremental
Cost

Incremental
Benefit

ICER

Overall LDCT Screening $2,205  $1,564
  Life-years  7.459  0.0113 $138,000
  QALY  5.587  0.0067 $233,000
 No screening $640  -
  Life-years  7.447  - -
  QALY  5.580  - -

Current Smokers LDCT Screening $2,358  $1,526
  Life-years  7.364  0.0190 $80,500
  QALY  5.514  0.0124 $123,000
 No screening $832  -
  Life-years  7.345  - -
  QALY  5.502  - -

Past Smokers LDCT Screening $2,063  $1,601
  Life-years  7.547  0.0038 $423,000
  QALY  5.654  0.0011 $1,480,000
 No screening $461  -
  Life-years  7.543  - -
  QALY  5.653  - -

Accepted Manuscript

Table 4. Sensitivity analyses of variations in base case assumptions

Scenario Value Strategy Cost
($)

Benefit
(QALY)

Incremental
cost ($)

Incremental
benefit
(QALY)

ICER
($/QALY)

Base case 5% discount rate LDCT
No screening

2,205
640

5.587
5.580

1,564 0.0067 233,000

Other-cause mortality benefit of LDCT screening
included

Participants without lung cancer given
0.0053 additional QALYs (observed)

LDCT
No screening

2,205
640

5.592
5.580

1,564 0.0124 127,000

Cost of incidental findings included $2000 per incidental finding, 0.19
findings per screenee

LDCT
No screening

2,582
640

5.587
5.580

1,942 0.0067 290,000

Other-cause mortality and cost of incidental findings
combined

 LDCT
No screening

2,582
640

5.592
5.580

1,942 0.0124 157,000

NLST trial population weighted by QLCSS population
and excluded age 55-59 years

 LDCT
No screening

2,446
802

5.518
5.508

1,644 0.0107 154,000

Cost per LDCT screen  $221 (-25% base case) LDCT
No screening

2,006
640

5.587
5.580

1,366 0.0067 204,000

 $590 (+100%) LDCT
No screening

2,994
640

5.587
5.580

2,354 0.0067 351,000

Cost of false positive follow-up $1379 (-20%) LDCT
No screening

2,056
640

5.587
5.580

1,415 0.0067 211,000

 $2068 (+20%) LDCT
No screening

2,354
640

5.587
5.580

1,714 0.0067 256,000

Disutility for false positive scans -0.05 for 2 months following screening LDCT
No screening

2,205
640

5.583
5.580

1,564 0.00307 509,000

Definition of positive nodules on incidence screens
(T1/T2)

0.047 (-20% observed) LDCT
No screening

2,300
640

5.587
5.580

1,659 0.0067 248,000

 0.071 (+20% observed) LDCT
No screening

2,142
640

5.587
5.580

1,501 0.0067 224,000

Discount rate 0% LDCT
No screening

2,430
748

7.139
7.131

1,682 0.00793 212,000

 7% LDCT
No screening

2,143
604

5.119
5.113

1,540 0.00589 262,000

Cost of lung cancer diagnosis/treatment -20%  LDCT
No screening

2,071
512

5.587
5.580

1,559 0.0067 233,000

 +20% LDCT
No screening

2,339
767

5.587
5.580

1,570 0.0067 234,000

Cost of Stage III/IV NSCLC diagnosis/treatment +100% LDCT
No screening

2,444
952

5.587
5.580

1,492 0.0067 223,000

Increased time horizon for expected life-years Lifetime LDCT
No screening

2,205
640

8.964
8.960

1,564 0.0049 319,000

Restricted to participants with 40 pack-years smoking
history

N = 39,510 LDCT
No screening

2,362
766

5.544
5.536

1,596 0.00779 205,000

Accepted Manuscript

 Figure 1. a) Scatter plot of bootstrap resampled estimates of the incremental costs ($) versus incremental benefits (QALYs), solid line indicates where the expected base-

case ICER lies in the benefit-cost plane. b) Corresponding estimated cost-effectiveness acceptability curve, given by the bootstrap resampled ICER distribution, for the LDCT

screening strategy.

Accepted Manuscript

Figure 2. Estimated ICERs in sensitivity analyses in relation to the base case estimate (dotted vertical line). Variation in ICER is one-to-one (monotonic) with respect to the